TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merchants Metals, Inc.	FORMERLY MMI Products, Inc.	10/07/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meadow Burke, LLC
Street Address:	531 South U.S. Highway 301
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3336354	ERECTOR-CONNECTOR
Registration Number:	1205930	RAPID-LIFT
Registration Number:	1246838	BURKE SUPER LIFT
Registration Number:	3262661	MEADOW BURKE DOGBONE
Registration Number:	2778247	RAPID-LOK
Registration Number:	1933116	ZIG ZAG
Registration Number:	3360929	MAG-LOK
Registration Number:	3664865	MB SUPER CHAIR
Registration Number:	3675395	MB MEADOWBURKE INNOVATING CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3675397	MB MEADOWBURKE
Registration Number:	3743069	MB TUFF CHAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(770)392-5305 Fax Number:

REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0402

TRADEMARK

Phone: 770-392-5319

Email: Todd.Ramstrom@oldcastlelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David Lewis

Address Line 1: 900 Ashwood Parkway

Address Line 2: c/o Oldcastle Law Group

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Lewis - Counsel
Signature:	/David Lewis/
Date:	02/03/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (MMI)#page1.tif source=Assignment (MMI)#page2.tif source=Assignment (MMI)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made this 7th day of October, 2011, by and between Merchants Metals, Inc., formerly known as MMI Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), and Meadow Burke, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and/or servicemarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignors rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, as of the date hereof.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Merchants Metals, Inc.	Meadow Burke, LLC
f/k/a MMI Products. Inc.	
By: QXCL	By:
Name: David Clark	Name: Michael Recker
Title: President	Title: Vice President and Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made this 7th day of October, 2011, by and between Merchants Metals, Inc., formerly known as MMI Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), and Meadow Burke, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and/or servicemarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignors rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, as of the date hereof.

Merchants Metals, Inc. f/k/a MMI Products, Inc. By: Name: David Clark Title: President Meadow Burke, LLC Meadow Burke, LLC Meadow Burke, LLC Meadow Burke, LLC Title: Vice President and Manager	Assignor:	Assignee:		
By: By: By: Michael Recker Name: David Clark Name: Michael Recker	Merchants Metals, Inc.	Meadow Burke, LLC		
Name: David Clark Name: Michael Recker	f/k/a MMI Products, Inc.	11/1/2/		
	By:	By: /4/ /- //		
Title: President Title: Vice President and Manager	Name: David Clark	Name: Michael Recker		
	Title: President	Title: Vice President and Manager		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0405

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	SERIAL NUMBER
ERECTOR CONNECTOR	3336354	
RAPID-LIFT	1205930	
BURKE SUPER LIFT	1246838	
MEADOW BURKE DOGBONE	3262661	
RAPID-LOK	2778247	
ZIG-ZAG (MEADOW BURKE)	1933116	
MAG-LOK	3360929	
MB SUPER CHAIR	3664865	
MEADOW BURK INVOVATING CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	3675395	
MB MEADOWBURKE	3675397	
MB TUFF CHAIR	3743069	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 02/03/2012